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The REGIE DE L’ASSURANCE MALADIE DU QUEBEC

HEREBY GIVES NOTICE that it has made, by resolution CA-550-21-20 of its board of
directors, dated 16 June 2021, the Regulation to amend the Tariff for visual aids and
related services, the text of which appears below.

Québec, 21 June 2021
ORIGINAL SIGNED by

Sonia Marceau
Secretary General of the Régie de
’assurance maladie du Québec



REGULATION TO AMEND THE TARIFF FOR INSURED VISUAL AIDS AND
RELATED SERVICES

Health Insurance Act
(chapter A-29, s. 3, 6th para., and s. 72.1, 1st para.)

1. DIVISION |, of PART I, of SCHEDULE | to the Tariff for insured visual aids and
related services (chapter A-29, r. 8.1) is amended by replacing:

1° under code 353, of “$400.00” with “$660.00”;

2° under code 354, of “$400.00” with “$610.00”;

3° under code 359, of “$430.00” with “$570.00".

2. SUBDIVISION 1, of DIVISION II, of PART II, of SCHEDULE 1 of this regulation is
amended by replacing, under code 404, of “$550.00” with “$980.00".

3. This regulation comes into force on the date of its publication on the website of
the Régie de I'assurance maladie du Québec.



